DQD 507 Rev. 2019-04-30 © 2018 CSA Group.  All rights reserved. Page 1
Certificate of Compliance
Certificate: 2700364 Master Contract: 178267
Project: 80074392 Date Issued: 2022-01-21
Issued To: Hawke International A Division of Hubbell Limited
Oxford St W
Ashton-Under-Lyne, Manchester, OL7 0NA
United Kingdom

-The CSA Mark(s) that are to be applied to the product;
-Manufacturer's name or trade mark;
- Model number designation;
- Thread size
- Hazardous Location designation
- cCSAus Monogram.
An assembly guide shall be supplied with each unit, containing the following minimum marking information:
· Manufacturer’s name and address.
· Model number: As specified in the PRODUCTS section, above.
· Mounting and installation instructions, including relevant dimensions.
Markings permitted in addition to ratings
Note:
1. In accordance with UL60079-0 6th Edition, the following equivalent marking may be added.
2. In accordance with C22.2 N0 60079-0:11 mandatory additional marking is permitted
3. They shall not be used to replace the certification ratings
Type 487 Range of Stopping Plugs
· Class I Div. 1* and Div. 2 Groups A, B, C, D; Class II Div. 2 Groups E,F, and G; Class III
*Note: 1)  Class I Div1 marking is allowed for Canada for NPSM and Metric Thread Types
     2)   Class I Div1 marking is allowed for US for Metric Thread Types
Type 375 Range of Stopping Plugs
· Class I Division 2 Groups A, B, C, D; Class II, Division 2, Groups E, F and G; Class III
Type 383 Earth Adaptors
· Class I Division 2, Groups A, B, C, and D; Class II Division 2 Groups E, F, G; Class III
Type 387 Stopping Plugs
· Class I Division 2, Groups A, B, C, and D; Class II Division 2 Groups E, F, G; Class III
389 Increased safety Breather Drains
· Class I Division 2, Groups A, B, C, and D; Class II Division 2 Groups E, F, G; Class III
385 Increased safety Breather Drains
· Class I Division 2, Groups A, B, C, and D; Class II Division 2 Groups E, F, G; Class III
Certificate: 2700364
Project: 80074392
Master Contract: 178267
Date Issued: 2022-01-21
DQD 507 Rev. 2019-04-30 © 2018 CSA Group.  All rights reserved. Page 8
390 Hex Stopping Plugs
· Class I Division 2, Groups A, B, C, and D; Class II Division 2 Groups E, F, G; Class III
481 Male to Male & 482 Female to Female Unions
· Class I Division 2 Groups A,B, C, and D
489 Flameproof Breather Drain
· Class I Division 1 Groups A, B, C, D (aluminum only)
or
· Class I Division 1 Groups A, B, C, D ; Class II Division 1 Groups F,G; Class II Division 2 Groups E, F,
G and Class III
or
· Class I Division 1 Groups B, C, D; Class II Division 1 Groups F,G; Class II Division 2 Groups E, F, G
and Class III
Notes:
DQD 507 Rev. 2019-04-30 © 2018 CSA Group.  All rights reserved. Page 1
Supplement to Certificate of Compliance
Certificate: 2700364 Master Contract: 178267